8-28-02 SB02371
E-Rated Medium Voltage Fuses MV055
For Transformer and Feeder Protection
5.5 kV
Form No. MV055
Page 1 of 5
Data Sheet: 6700
Bussmann®

MV055F1DA series, see page 3.
• Peak Arc Voltage Curves, and Peak Let-Through Data,
see page 4.
• Fuse Clips, see page 4.
Part Number Construction
Medium Voltage Voltage Rating Number of Barrels Barrel Diameter Clip Center Distance Indication Type Ampere Rating
Example MV 055 F 1 C A X 5E
055 = 5.5 KV F = Full Range 1 C = 2 inches A = 12 inches X = Indicator only
155 = 15.5 KV 2 D = 3 inches B = 15 inches S = Striker Pin
C = 18 inches
Electrical Characteristics
Ampere Min. Melt Max. Clear    Physical Size
Part Number † Rating I2t I2t Length Dia. Clip Center Barrels
MV055F1CAX5E 5A 180 2400
MV055F1CAX7E 7A 850 8000
MV055F1CAX10E 10A 850 8000
MV055F1CAX15E 15A 2070 11000
MV055F1CAX20E 20A 2370 23000 15.75 2 12 1
MV055F1CAX25E 25A 4650 31000
MV055F1CAX30E 30A 9490 45000
MV055F1CAX40E 40A 9490 45000
MV055F1CAX50E 50A 13600 90000
MV055F1CAX65E 65A 30700 181000
MV055F1DAX10E 10A 850 8000
MV055F1DAX15E 15A 2070 12000
MV055F1DAX20E 20A 2370 23000
MV055F1DAX25E 25A 4650 31000
MV055F1DAX30E 30A 9490 45000 15.75 3 12 1
MV055F1DAX40E 40A 9490 45000
MV055F1DAX50E 50A 13600 90000
MV055F1DAX65E 65A 30700 181000
MV055F1DAX80E 80A 54600 270000
MV055F1DAX100E 100A 116200 580000
MV055F1DAX125E 125A 167400 600000
MV055F1DAX150E 150A 218700 786000
MV055F1DAX175E 175A 227900 1100000 15.75 3 12 1
MV055F1DAX200E 200A 297600 1520000
MV055F2DAX250E 250A 669600 2400000
MV055F2DAX300E 300A 874800 3149000
MV055F2DAX350E 350A 911600 4376000 15.75 3 12 2
MV055F2DAX400E 400A 1190400 6071000
MV055F2DAX450E 450A 1555000 9796000
†To order fuses with the optional striker pin, see Part Number Construction chart below.
E-Rated Medium Voltage Fuses MV055
For Transformer and Feeder Protection
5.5 kV  -  MV055F1CA Series
Form No. MV055
Page 2 of 5
Data Sheet: 6700
Bussmann®

INDICATOR AFTER
OPERATING.CLIP CENTER
B
U
S
S
M
A
N
N
INDICATOR
MV055F1CAX
8-28-02 SB02371
E-Rated Medium Voltage Fuses MV055
For Transformer and Feeder Protection
5.5 kV  -  MV055F1DA Series
Form No. MV055
Page 3 of 5
Data Sheet: 6700
Bussmann®